
Securitisation of the assignment and/or payment delegation of one fifth of the salary and/or pension 

Euro 324,700,000 Class A Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due May 2035

Euro 25,400,000 Class B Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due May 2035

Euro 83,520,000 Class C Asset Backed Fixed Rate and Variable Return Notes due May 2035

  Contacts Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV)

Paolo Albarelli / Federico Trevisiol 

E-mail: Eridano2SPV@finint.com

  Reporting Dates Collection Period 01/06/2025 30/06/2025

Interest Period 30/06/2025 27/07/2025

Payment Date 28/07/2025

ERIDANO II SPV S.r.l.

Investors Report

This Investors Report is prepared by Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Certain information included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. will have no liability for

the completeness or accuracy of such information.

www.securitisation-services.com
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Principal Parties

Issuer Eridano II SPV S.r.l.

Originator ViViBanca S.p.A.

Servicer ViViBanca S.p.A.

Back-Up Servicer Quinservizi S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders  Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. 

Calculation Agent Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. 

Paying Agent BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch

Corporate Servicer Banca Finanziaria Internazionale S.p.A. 

Account Bank BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch

Reporting Entity Eridano II SPV S.r.l.

Swap Counterparty Société Générale

Main definitions

Payment Date

Interest Period

Business Day

Delinquent Receivables

Defaulted Receivables

Cumulative Gross Default Ratio

Cumulative Net Default Ratio

means the Receivables arising from Loans:

(a) in respect of which there are at least 9 (nine) Unpaid Instalments; or

(b) which have been classified as defaulted (in sofferenza) by the Servicer; or

(c) in respect of which a Life Damage has occurred and the Servicer has notified the relevant Insurance Company of the occurrence thereof; or

(d) in respect of which a Job Damage has occurred and the Servicer has promptly notified the relevant Insurance Company of the occurrence thereof and 3 (three) months have elapsed from the 

date of notification of the relevant Job Damage without the Servicer having registered a change of Employer or Pension Authority, as the case may be, by the relevant Debtor.

means the ratio, calculated on each Servicer’s Report Date with reference to the immediately preceding Collection End Date, between:

(c) the aggregate of (i) the Outstanding Principal, as at the relevant Default Date, of all Receivables which were part of each Initial Portfolio and have become Defaulted Receivables from 

(andexcluding) the Valuation Date of the relevant Initial Portfolio up to (and including) the Collection End Date immediately preceding such Servicer’s Report Date, and (ii) the Outstanding Principal, 

as at the relevant Default Date, of all Receivables which were part of each Subsequent Portfolio and have become Defaulted Receivables from (and excluding) the Valuation Date of such 

Subsequent Portfolio up to (and including) the Collection End Date immediately preceding such Servicer’s Report Date, minus (iii) the aggregate of the Recoveries made in respect of such 

Defaulted Receivables from (and including) the relevant Default Date up to (and including) the Collection End Date immediately preceding such Servicer’s Report Date; and

(d) the aggregate of (i) the Outstanding Principal, as at the Collection End Date falling on 31 August 2020, of the Receivables comprised in the Aggregate Portfolio (other than the Additional 

Subsequent Portfolio), and (ii) the Outstanding Principal, as at the relevant Valuation Date, of the Receivables comprised in the Additional Subsequent Portfolio.

means the Receivables (other than the Defaulted Receivables) arising from Loans in respect of which there are at least 4 (four) Unpaid Instalments.

   1. Transaction overview 

means any day, other than Saturday or Sunday, which is not a public holiday or a bank holiday in Milan, London, Paris and Luxembourg and on which the Trans-European Automated Real time 

Gross settlement Express Transfer system 2 (TARGET 2) (or any successor thereto) is open for the settlements of payments in Euro.

The Originator confirms that, as at the date of this report, it continues to (a)	retain, on an on-going basis, a material net economic interest of not less than 5 (five) per cent. in the Securitisation, in accordance with option 

(a) of article 6(3) of the EU Securitisation Regulation and the applicable Regulatory Technical Standards, which as at the Issue Date consists of a retention of 5 per cent. of the principal amount of each Class of Notes 

upon issue

means (i) prior to the delivery of a Trigger Notice or the occurrence of an Issuer Insolvency Event, the 28th calendar day of each month in each year (or, if such day is not a Business Day, the 

immediately following Business Day), provided that the first Payment Date will fall on 30 November 2020; or (ii) following the delivery of a Trigger Notice or the occurrence of an Issuer Insolvency 

Event, any such Business Day as determined by the Representative of the Noteholders on which payments are to be made under the Securitisation.

means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the immediately following Payment Date, provided that the first Interest Period will commence on (and include) the Issue 

Date and end on (but exclude) the Payment Date falling in November 2020.

means the ratio, calculated on each Servicer’s Report Date with reference to the immediately preceding Collection End Date, between:

(a) the Outstanding Principal, as at the relevant Default Date, of all Receivables comprised in the Aggregate Portfolio and which have become Defaulted Receivables from (and excluding) the 

Collection End Date falling on 31 August 2020 up to (and including) the Collection End Date immediately preceding such Servicer’s Report Date; and

(b) the aggregate of (i) the Outstanding Principal, as at the Collection End Date falling on 31 August 2020, of the Receivables comprised in the Aggregate Portfolio (other than the Additional 

Subsequent Portfolio), and (ii) the Outstanding Principal, as at the relevant Valuation Date, of the Receivables comprised in the Additional Subsequent Portfolio.
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The Notes

Class A Notes Class B Notes Class C Notes

324.700.000 25.400.000 83.520.000

EUR EUR EUR

21 October 2020 21 October 2020 21 October 2020

28 May 2035 28 May 2035 28 May 2035

IT0005422719 IT0005422727 IT0005422735

224944748 224944594 224944667

100.000 100.000 100.000

Pass-through Pass-through Pass-through

Euribor 1M Euribor 1M Fixed

0,80% 3,00% 6,00%

Monthly Monthly Monthly

The Portfolio

Assignment of one fifth of the salary or pension and/or by the payment delegation of one fifth of the salary.

Transfer Date: means, in relation to each Portfolio, the date from which the transfer thereof has legal effects, being the date 

specified as such in the relevant Transfer Agreement.

ISIN code

Common code

   2. Notes and Assets descritpion

Classes

Maximum Amount

Currency

Issue Date

Final Maturity Date

Denomination

Type of amortisation

Indexation

Spread 

Payment frequency
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Outstanding 

Principal
Unpaid Interest Margin Euribor Days Accrued Interest Principal Interest

Outstanding 

Principal
Unpaid Interest Pool factor

21/10/2020 29/11/2020 30/11/2020 324.700.000,00    -                     0,800% -0,538% 40 94.520,17          8.561.607,71     94.520,17          316.138.392,29 -                     0,97363225

30/11/2020 28/12/2020 29/12/2020 316.138.392,29    -                     0,800% -0,539% 29 66.466,09          4.519.616,82     66.466,09          311.618.775,47 -                     0,95971289

29/12/2020 27/01/2021 28/01/2021 311.618.775,47    -                     0,800% -0,573% 30 58.933,05          7.093.597,30     58.933,05          304.525.178,17 -                     0,93786627

28/01/2021 28/02/2021 01/03/2021 304.525.178,17    -                     0,800% -0,563% 32 64.160,72          4.693.929,27     64.160,72          299.831.248,90 -                     0,92341006

01/03/2021 28/03/2021 29/03/2021 299.831.248,90    -                     0,800% -0,553% 28 57.601,78          4.952.199,47     57.601,78          294.879.049,43 -                     0,90815845

29/03/2021 27/04/2021 28/04/2021 294.879.049,43    -                     0,800% -0,551% 30 61.173,48          5.597.873,56     61.173,48          289.281.175,87 -                     0,89091831

28/04/2021 27/05/2021 28/05/2021 289.281.175,87    -                     0,800% -0,556% 30 58.835,64          4.858.179,45     58.835,64          284.422.996,42 -                     0,87595625

28/05/2021 27/06/2021 28/06/2021 284.422.996,42    -                     0,800% -0,561% 31 58.543,41          5.503.443,84     58.543,41          278.919.552,58 -                     0,85900693

28/06/2021 27/07/2021 28/07/2021 278.919.552,58    -                     0,800% -0,558% 30 56.238,04          5.898.815,95     56.238,04          273.020.736,63 -                     0,84083996

28/07/2021 30/08/2021 31/08/2021 273.020.736,63    -                     0,800% -0,558% 34 62.407,34          5.407.705,39     62.407,34          267.613.031,24 -                     0,82418549

31/08/2021 27/09/2021 28/09/2021 267.613.031,24    -                     0,800% -0,560% 28 49.938,86          4.969.917,50     49.938,86          262.643.113,74 -                     0,80887931

28/09/2021 27/10/2021 28/10/2021 262.643.113,74    -                     0,800% -0,553% 30 54.062,55          6.515.969,70     54.062,55          256.127.144,04 -                     0,78881165

28/10/2021 28/11/2021 29/11/2021 256.127.144,04    -                     0,800% -0,556% 32 55.556,17          4.156.017,43     55.556,17          251.971.126,61 -                     0,77601209

29/11/2021 28/12/2021 29/12/2021 251.971.126,61    -                     0,800% -0,568% 30 48.705,00          5.435.465,55     48.705,00          246.535.661,06 -                     0,75927213

29/12/2021 27/01/2022 28/01/2022 246.535.661,06    -                     0,800% -0,648% 30 31.236,14          6.686.177,75     31.236,14          239.849.483,31 -                     0,73868026

28/01/2022 27/02/2022 28/02/2022 239.849.483,31    -                     0,800% -0,565% 31 48.542,65          3.984.912,42     48.542,65          235.864.570,89 -                     0,72640767

28/02/2022 27/03/2022 28/03/2022 235.864.570,89    -                     0,800% -0,548% 28 46.237,28          5.985.513,07     46.237,28          229.879.057,82 -                     0,70797369

28/03/2022 27/04/2022 28/04/2022 229.879.057,82    -                     0,800% -0,541% 31 51.270,13          7.086.507,13     51.270,13          222.792.550,69 -                     0,68614890

28/04/2022 29/05/2022 30/05/2022 222.792.550,69    -                     0,800% -0,513% 32 56.822,50          4.414.859,35     56.822,50          218.377.691,34 -                     0,67255217

30/05/2022 27/06/2022 28/06/2022 218.377.691,34    -                     0,800% -0,547% 29 44.516,37          8.044.784,69     44.516,37          210.332.906,65 -                     0,64777612

28/06/2022 27/07/2022 28/07/2022 210.332.906,65    -                     0,800% -0,553% 30 43.282,51          7.642.500,00     43.282,51          202.690.406,65 -                     0,62423901

28/07/2022 29/08/2022 30/08/2022 202.690.406,65    -                     0,800% -0,089% 33 132.087,96        7.065.763,29     132.087,96        195.624.643,36 -                     0,60247811

30/08/2022 27/09/2022 28/09/2022 195.624.643,36    -                     0,800% 0,085% 29 139.458,65        6.292.174,74     139.458,65        189.332.468,62 -                     0,58309968

28/09/2022 27/10/2022 28/10/2022 189.332.468,62    -                     0,800% 0,700% 30 236.673,83        7.273.208,00     236.673,83        182.059.260,62 -                     0,56069990

28/10/2022 27/11/2022 28/11/2022 182.059.260,62    -                     0,800% 1,109% 31 299.275,99        8.305.219,09     299.275,99        173.754.041,53 -                     0,53512177

28/11/2022 27/12/2022 28/12/2022 173.754.041,53    -                     0,800% 1,462% 30 327.524,89        7.398.596,12     327.524,89        166.355.445,41 -                     0,51233583

28/12/2022 29/01/2023 30/01/2023 166.355.445,41    -                     0,800% 1,894% 33 410.810,44        9.203.887,16     410.810,44        157.151.558,25 -                     0,48399001

30/01/2023 27/02/2023 28/02/2023 157.151.558,25    -                     0,800% 2,077% 29 364.215,99        6.379.850,47     364.215,99        150.771.707,78 -                     0,46434157

28/02/2023 27/03/2023 28/03/2023 150.771.707,78    -                     0,800% 2,429% 28 378.665,14        7.657.752,92     378.665,14        143.113.954,86 -                     0,44075748

28/03/2023 27/04/2023 28/04/2023 143.113.954,86    -                     0,800% 2,928% 31 459.418,03        7.737.730,44     459.418,03        135.376.224,42 -                     0,41692708

28/04/2023 29/05/2023 30/05/2023 135.376.224,42    -                     0,800% 3,015% 32 459.060,86        7.126.120,99     459.060,86        128.250.103,43 -                     0,39498030

30/05/2023 27/06/2023 28/06/2023 128.250.103,43    -                     0,800% 3,198% 29 413.050,87        8.031.805,48     413.050,87        120.218.297,95 -                     0,37024421

28/06/2023 27/07/2023 28/07/2023 120.218.297,95    -                     0,800% 3,429% 30 423.668,56        6.106.676,28     423.668,56        114.111.621,67 -                     0,35143708

28/07/2023 28/08/2023 29/08/2023 114.111.621,67    -                     0,800% 3,545% 32 440.715,31        6.784.937,43     440.715,31        107.326.684,24 -                     0,33054106

29/08/2023 27/09/2023 28/09/2023 107.326.684,24    -                     0,800% 3,632% 30 396.393,76        6.591.021,89     396.393,76        100.735.662,35 -                     0,31024226

28/09/2023 29/10/2023 30/10/2023 100.735.662,35    -                     0,800% 3,843% 32 415.745,88        6.216.855,53     415.745,88        94.518.806,82   -                     0,29109580

30/10/2023 27/11/2023 28/11/2023 94.518.806,82      -                     0,800% 3,883% 29 356.553,07        8.536.533,86     356.553,07        85.982.272,96   -                     0,26480527

28/11/2023 27/12/2023 28/12/2023 85.982.272,96      -                     0,800% 3,805% 30 329.960,14        7.003.226,46     329.960,14        78.979.046,50   -                     0,24323697

28/12/2023 28/01/2024 29/01/2024 78.979.046,50      -                     0,800% 3,865% 32 327.492,42        6.518.553,37     327.492,42        72.460.493,13   -                     0,22316135

29/01/2024 27/02/2024 28/02/2024 72.460.493,13      -                     0,800% 3,868% 30 281.872,07        6.064.201,85     281.872,07        66.396.291,28   -                     0,20448503

28/02/2024 27/03/2024 28/03/2024 66.396.291,28      -                     0,800% 3,843% 29 248.330,56        6.022.141,35     248.330,56        60.374.149,93   -                     0,18593825

28/03/2024 28/04/2024 29/04/2024 60.374.149,93      -                     0,800% 3,830% 32 248.460,44        6.012.078,96     248.460,44        54.362.070,97   -                     0,16742245

29/04/2024 27/05/2024 28/05/2024 54.362.070,97      -                     0,800% 3,852% 29 203.716,78        4.959.823,07     203.716,78        49.402.247,90   -                     0,15214736

28/05/2024 27/06/2024 28/06/2024 49.402.247,90      -                     0,800% 3,805% 31 195.891,51        4.966.291,97     195.891,51        44.435.955,93   -                     0,13685234

28/06/2024 28/07/2024 29/07/2024 44.435.955,93      -                     0,800% 3,646% 31 170.110,33        5.089.333,57     170.110,33        39.346.622,36   -                     0,12117838

29/07/2024 27/08/2024 28/08/2024 39.346.622,36      -                     0,800% 3,604% 30 144.394,09        6.216.198,14     144.394,09        33.130.424,22   -                     0,10203395

28/08/2024 29/09/2024 30/09/2024 33.130.424,22      -                     0,800% 3,595% 33 133.484,17        4.536.589,82     133.484,17        28.593.834,40   -                     0,08806231

30/09/2024 27/10/2024 28/10/2024 28.593.834,40      -                     0,800% 3,378% 28 92.929,14          3.420.085,99     92.929,14          25.173.748,41   -                     0,07752925

28/10/2024 27/11/2024 28/11/2024 25.173.748,41      -                     0,800% 3,102% 31 84.584,35          2.900.887,73     84.584,35          22.272.860,68   -                     0,06859519

28/11/2024 29/12/2024 30/12/2024 22.272.860,68      -                     0,800% 3,002% 32 75.265,46          2.430.087,11     75.265,46          19.842.773,57   -                     0,06111109

30/12/2024 27/01/2025 28/01/2025 19.842.773,57      -                     0,800% 2,863% 29 58.543,41          3.182.796,75     58.543,41          16.659.976,82   -                     0,05130882

28/01/2025 27/02/2025 28/02/2025 16.659.976,82      -                     0,800% 2,735% 31 50.718,14          2.308.382,19     50.718,14          14.351.594,63   -                     0,04419955

28/02/2025 27/03/2025 28/03/2025 14.351.594,63      -                     0,800% 2,550% 28 37.405,44          2.001.052,69     37.405,44          12.350.541,94   -                     0,03803677

28/03/2025 27/04/2025 28/04/2025 12.350.541,94      -                     0,800% 2,358% 31 33.573,98          1.550.604,37     33.573,98          10.799.937,57   -                     0,03326127

28/04/2025 27/05/2025 28/05/2025 10.799.937,57      -                     0,800% 2,134% 30 26.398,11          1.744.489,30     26.398,11          9.055.448,27     -                     0,02788866

28/05/2025 29/06/2025 30/06/2025 9.055.448,27        -                     0,800% 2,089% 33 23.995,33          1.852.641,37     23.995,33          7.202.806,90     -                     0,02218295

30/06/2025 27/07/2025 28/07/2025 7.202.806,90        -                     0,800% 1,929% 28 15.293,37          1.686.881,82     15.293,37          5.515.925,08     -                     0,01698775

   3.1 Class A Notes

Before payments Payments After payments

Interest Period

Accrued

Payment Date
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Outstanding 

Principal
Unpaid Interest Margin Euribor Days Accrued Interest Principal Interest

Outstanding 

Principal
Unpaid Interest Pool factor

21/10/2020 29/11/2020 30/11/2020 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,538% 40 84.665,82          -                     84.665,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/11/2020 28/12/2020 29/12/2020 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,539% 29 61.384,18          -                     61.384,18          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/12/2020 27/01/2021 28/01/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,573% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/01/2021 28/02/2021 01/03/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,563% 32 67.734,18          -                     67.734,18          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

01/03/2021 28/03/2021 29/03/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,553% 28 59.265,82          -                     59.265,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/03/2021 27/04/2021 28/04/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,551% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/04/2021 27/05/2021 28/05/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,556% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/05/2021 27/06/2021 28/06/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,561% 31 65.615,82          -                     65.615,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/06/2021 27/07/2021 28/07/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,558% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/07/2021 30/08/2021 31/08/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,558% 34 71.965,82          -                     71.965,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

31/08/2021 27/09/2021 28/09/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,560% 28 59.265,82          -                     59.265,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/09/2021 27/10/2021 28/10/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,553% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/10/2021 28/11/2021 29/11/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,556% 32 67.734,18          -                     67.734,18          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/11/2021 28/12/2021 29/12/2021 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,568% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/12/2021 27/01/2022 28/01/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,648% 30 63.500,00          -                     63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/01/2022 27/02/2022 28/02/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,565% 31 65.615,82          -                     65.615,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/02/2022 27/03/2022 28/03/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,548% 28 59.265,82          -                     59.265,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/03/2022 27/04/2022 28/04/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,541% 31 65.615,82          -                     65.615,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/04/2022 29/05/2022 30/05/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,513% 32 67.734,18          67.734,18          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/05/2022 27/06/2022 28/06/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,547% 29 61.384,18          61.384,18          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/06/2022 27/07/2022 28/07/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,553% 30 63.500,00          63.500,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/07/2022 29/08/2022 30/08/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% -0,089% 33 69.850,00          69.850,00          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/08/2022 27/09/2022 28/09/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 0,085% 29 63.121,54          63.121,54          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/09/2022 27/10/2022 28/10/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 0,700% 30 78.315,82          78.315,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/10/2022 27/11/2022 28/11/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 1,109% 31 89.872,82          89.872,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/11/2022 27/12/2022 28/12/2022 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 1,462% 30 94.444,82          94.444,82          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/12/2022 29/01/2023 30/01/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 1,894% 33 113.949,48        113.949,48        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/01/2023 27/02/2023 28/02/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,077% 29 103.880,92        103.880,92        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/02/2023 27/03/2023 28/03/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,429% 28 107.254,04        107.254,04        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/03/2023 27/04/2023 28/04/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,928% 31 129.659,38        129.659,38        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/04/2023 29/05/2023 30/05/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,015% 32 135.806,18        135.806,18        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/05/2023 27/06/2023 28/06/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,198% 29 126.817,12        126.817,12        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/06/2023 27/07/2023 28/07/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,429% 30 136.080,50        136.080,50        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/07/2023 28/08/2023 29/08/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,545% 32 147.772,12        147.772,12        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/08/2023 27/09/2023 28/09/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,632% 30 140.378,18        140.378,18        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/09/2023 29/10/2023 30/10/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,843% 32 154.500,58        154.500,58        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/10/2023 27/11/2023 28/11/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,883% 29 140.832,84        140.832,84        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/11/2023 27/12/2023 28/12/2023 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,805% 30 144.038,32        144.038,32        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/12/2023 28/01/2024 29/01/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,865% 32 154.995,88        154.995,88        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/01/2024 27/02/2024 28/02/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,868% 30 145.371,82        145.371,82        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/02/2024 27/03/2024 28/03/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,843% 29 140.014,96        140.014,96        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/03/2024 28/04/2024 29/04/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,830% 32 154.205,94        154.205,94        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/04/2024 27/05/2024 28/05/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,852% 29 140.200,38        140.200,38        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/05/2024 27/06/2024 28/06/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,805% 31 148.841,46        148.841,46        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/06/2024 28/07/2024 29/07/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,646% 31 145.361,66        145.361,66        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

29/07/2024 27/08/2024 28/08/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,604% 30 139.783,82        139.783,82        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/08/2024 29/09/2024 30/09/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,595% 33 153.553,16        153.553,16        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/09/2024 27/10/2024 28/10/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,378% 28 126.001,78        126.001,78        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/10/2024 27/11/2024 28/11/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,102% 31 133.464,30        133.464,30        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/11/2024 29/12/2024 30/12/2024 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 3,002% 32 135.511,54        135.511,54        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/12/2024 27/01/2025 28/01/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,863% 29 119.964,20        119.964,20        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/01/2025 27/02/2025 28/02/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,735% 31 125.437,90        125.437,90        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/02/2025 27/03/2025 28/03/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,550% 28 109.644,18        109.644,18        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/03/2025 27/04/2025 28/04/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,358% 31 117.190,52        117.190,52        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/04/2025 27/05/2025 28/05/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,134% 30 108.668,82        108.668,82        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

28/05/2025 29/06/2025 30/06/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 2,089% 33 118.488,46        118.488,46        25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

30/06/2025 27/07/2025 28/07/2025 25.400.000,00   -                     3,000% 1,929% 28 97.375,98          97.375,98          25.400.000,00   -                     1,00000000

   3.2 Class B Notes

Interest Period Payment Date

Before payments Accrued Payments After payments
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   3.3 Class C Notes

Outstanding 

Principal
Unpaid Interest Margin Days Accrued Interest Principal Interest Variable Return Outstanding Principal Unpaid Interest Pool factor

21/10/2020 29/11/2020 30/11/2020 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 40 557.078,40              -                     557.078,40        1.127.834,68     83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

30/11/2020 28/12/2020 29/12/2020 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     403.401,60        968.206,46        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

29/12/2020 27/01/2021 28/01/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        812.379,33        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/01/2021 28/02/2021 01/03/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     445.161,60        157.600,64        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

01/03/2021 28/03/2021 29/03/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 28 390.038,40              -                     390.038,40        604.869,67        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

29/03/2021 27/04/2021 28/04/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        1.172.249,54     83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/04/2021 27/05/2021 28/05/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        759.760,67        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/05/2021 27/06/2021 28/06/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     431.798,40        695.601,85        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/06/2021 27/07/2021 28/07/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        758.556,02        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/07/2021 30/08/2021 31/08/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 34 473.558,40              -                     473.558,40        439.140,86        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

31/08/2021 27/09/2021 28/09/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 28 390.038,40              -                     390.038,40        524.226,26        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/09/2021 27/10/2021 28/10/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        710.315,13        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/10/2021 28/11/2021 29/11/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     445.161,60        587.513,49        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

29/11/2021 28/12/2021 29/12/2021 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        305.782,53        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

29/12/2021 27/01/2022 28/01/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        879.925,20        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/01/2022 27/02/2022 28/02/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     431.798,40        311.023,73        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/02/2022 27/03/2022 28/03/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 28 390.038,40              -                     390.038,40        475.083,63        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/03/2022 27/04/2022 28/04/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     431.798,40        676.062,50        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/04/2022 29/05/2022 30/05/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     445.161,60        583.346,66        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

30/05/2022 27/06/2022 28/06/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     403.401,60        201.168,10        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/06/2022 27/07/2022 28/07/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        203.120,02        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/07/2022 29/08/2022 30/08/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 33 459.360,00              -                     424.469,00        -                     83.520.000,00           34.891,00          1,00000000

30/08/2022 27/09/2022 28/09/2022 83.520.000,00      34.891,00          6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     438.292,60        13.569,01          83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/09/2022 27/10/2022 28/10/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     417.600,00        278.503,75        83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/10/2022 27/11/2022 28/11/2022 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     408.933,67        -                     83.520.000,00           22.864,73          1,00000000

28/11/2022 27/12/2022 28/12/2022 83.520.000,00      22.864,73          6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     440.464,73        35.211,11          83.520.000,00           -                     1,00000000

28/12/2022 29/01/2023 30/01/2023 83.520.000,00      -                     6,000% 33 459.360,00              -                     349.130,31        -                     83.520.000,00           110.229,69        1,00000000

30/01/2023 27/02/2023 28/02/2023 83.520.000,00      110.229,69        6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     407.412,94        -                     83.520.000,00           106.218,35        1,00000000

28/02/2023 27/03/2023 28/03/2023 83.520.000,00      106.218,35        6,000% 28 390.038,40              -                     103.292,97        -                     83.520.000,00           392.963,78        1,00000000

28/03/2023 27/04/2023 28/04/2023 83.520.000,00      392.963,78        6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     323.652,75        -                     83.520.000,00           501.109,43        1,00000000

28/04/2023 29/05/2023 30/05/2023 83.520.000,00      501.109,43        6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     434.864,98        -                     83.520.000,00           511.406,05        1,00000000

30/05/2023 27/06/2023 28/06/2023 83.520.000,00      511.406,05        6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     134.705,68        -                     83.520.000,00           780.101,97        1,00000000

28/06/2023 27/07/2023 28/07/2023 83.520.000,00      780.101,97        6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     698.091,17        -                     83.520.000,00           499.610,80        1,00000000

28/07/2023 28/08/2023 29/08/2023 83.520.000,00      499.610,80        6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     113.356,02        -                     83.520.000,00           831.416,38        1,00000000

29/08/2023 27/09/2023 28/09/2023 83.520.000,00      831.416,38        6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     546.845,88        -                     83.520.000,00           702.170,50        1,00000000

28/09/2023 29/10/2023 30/10/2023 83.520.000,00      702.170,50        6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     236.352,00        -                     83.520.000,00           910.980,10        1,00000000

30/10/2023 27/11/2023 28/11/2023 83.520.000,00      910.980,10        6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     95.757,30          -                     83.520.000,00           1.218.624,40     1,00000000

28/11/2023 27/12/2023 28/12/2023 83.520.000,00      1.218.624,40     6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     -                     -                     83.520.000,00           1.636.224,40     1,00000000

28/12/2023 28/01/2024 29/01/2024 83.520.000,00      1.636.224,40     6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     1.091.424,87     -                     83.520.000,00           989.961,13        1,00000000

29/01/2024 27/02/2024 28/02/2024 83.520.000,00      989.961,13        6,000% 30 417.600,00              -                     -                     -                     83.520.000,00           1.407.561,13     1,00000000

28/02/2024 27/03/2024 28/03/2024 83.520.000,00      1.407.561,13     6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     543.938,97        -                     83.520.000,00           1.267.023,76     1,00000000

28/03/2024 28/04/2024 29/04/2024 83.520.000,00      1.267.023,76     6,000% 32 445.161,60              -                     289.238,17        -                     83.520.000,00           1.422.947,19     1,00000000

29/04/2024 27/05/2024 28/05/2024 83.520.000,00      1.422.947,19     6,000% 29 403.401,60              -                     161.587,45        -                     83.520.000,00           1.664.761,34     1,00000000

28/05/2024 27/06/2024 28/06/2024 83.520.000,00      1.664.761,34     6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     526.296,18        -                     83.520.000,00           1.570.263,56     1,00000000

28/06/2024 28/07/2024 29/07/2024 83.520.000,00      1.570.263,56     6,000% 31 431.798,40              -                     366.990,98        -                     83.520.000,00           1.635.070,98     1,00000000

